



# STATE OF WISCONSIN

# Senate Journal

## One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

8:55 A.M.

THURSDAY, November 16, 2023

The Senate met.

The Senate was called to order by Acting Chief Clerk Champagne, pursuant to Senate Rule 5 (4)(b).

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (6), the Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

### CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES

#### SENATE ENROLLED PROPOSALS

The Chief Clerk records:

**Senate Bill 85**

**Senate Bill 248**

**Senate Bill 263**

**Senate Bill 267**

**Senate Bill 369**

**Senate Bill 380**

**Senate Bill 400**

**Senate Bill 419**

**Senate Bill 440**

**Senate Bill 527**

**Senate Bill 527**

**Senate Joint Resolution 83**

**Senate Joint Resolution 87**

**Senate Joint Resolution 89**

Report correctly enrolled on 11-16-2023.

### PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Tittl added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 544**.

#### LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU CORRECTIONS

##### CORRECTIONS IN:

#### 2023 SENATE BILL 380

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau  
(November 16, 2023)

In enrolling, the following corrections was made:

1. Page 10, line 20: after "(6) (a)" insert "(intro.)".

#### 2023 SENATE BILL 400

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau  
(November 16, 2023)

In enrolling, the following corrections was made:

1. Page 4, line 21: delete "448;" and substitute "448".

2. Page 14, line 13: delete "repository" and substitute "repository,".

3. Page 19, line 2: delete "(a)".

4. Page 19, line 6: delete "1." and substitute "(a)".

5. Page 19, line 10: delete "2." and substitute "(b)".

#### 2023 SENATE BILL 263

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau  
(November 16, 2023)

In enrolling, the following corrections was made:

1. Page 3, line 11: after "(1)" insert "of this act".

2. Page 3, line 12: delete "SECTION 3 (1)" and substitute "SECTION 3 (1) of this act".

#### ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2023 SENATE BILL 85

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau  
(November 16, 2023)

In enrolling, the following corrections was made:

1. Page 1, line 6: delete "subsection" and substitute "paragraph".

### ADJOURNMENT

Acting Chief Clerk Champagne, with unanimous consent, asked that the 2023 Regular Session of the Senate stand adjourned pursuant to **Senate Joint Resolution 1**.

Adjourned.

8:56 A.M.